PASSED

Cherokee Council House Cherokee, North Carolina

APR 0 5 1990

(date)

Resolution No. <u>/33</u> (1990)

- WHEREAS, Bill Carson has provided several hundred thousand dollars toward scholarships for Cherokee Indian students attending Guilford College and has given guidance to those in need; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribe and Education Committee wants to show their appreciation to Bill Carson for his caring and kindness to the Indian people by making him an honorary member of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tribal Council of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians, in Annual Council assembled with a quorum present, that Bill Carson be made an honorary member of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians with the name of "HELPS PEOPLE".
- BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Principal Chief or Vice-Chief is hereby authorized to carry out the intent of this resolution.

The attached Resolution No. 133 dated APR 0 5 1990 was passed (47 killed () and ratified in open Council on APR 0 5 1990 by 100 members voting for the act and O ____ members voting against it as follows:

1.

VOIE	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Richard Welch	~				
Dennie Crowe	-				
Bertha Saunooke	4				
Dan McCoy	4				
Jesse Murphy	<u> </u>				
Teresa McCoy					
William R. Taylor	-				
Marion Teesateskie	۷				
Larry Blythe	<u> </u>				!
Steve George	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				·
Abe Wachacha	-				
Glenda Sanders					
TOTAL	100	0	0-	0	
FRichard L. Welco TRIBAL COUNCIL CHAIRMAN	l,	<u>Wer</u> TRIBAL	council cles	W. Dig	0
Wowthan 2. Jaylon PRINCIPAL CHIEF	<u> </u>	APPROV	е р (Д) у	VETOED ()	
VETO UPHELD () VETO DENII	ED ()	DATE:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
I, as Interpreter for the Council here Killed () and ratified in open Coun freely discussed. INDERFRETED	aby certify that ncil after the sa ()	the foregoing a me has been in	act of the Count terpreted by me	cil was duly Pas and has been fu	sed () illy and
	· /]	interpreted	<u>_</u>		
I, hereby certify that the foregoing a Council after the same has been inter					
In Testimony, whereof, If have hereum Superintendent, Cherokee Indian Agence			seal of the said	4	s.

INTERPRETED

allow Tam) Omitted

) Interpreted (

(

.

424

•